TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM513864

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association		03/12/2019	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Schratter Foods Incorporated	
Street Address:	72 Summit Avenue	
City:	Montvale	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07645	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 27

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4136170	A AFFINAGE
Registration Number:	4544063	A AFFINAGE
Registration Number:	2394183	ACCENT ON CHEESE
Registration Number:	4210585	A AFFINAGE UNIQUE CHEESES FROM AROUND TH
Registration Number:	2506152	ANCO
Registration Number:	934073	ANCO
Registration Number:	1789550	ANCO
Registration Number:	2083071	BERGHAUS
Registration Number:	1272953	CATHEDRALE
Registration Number:	1220193	CATHEDRALE DE MEAUX
Registration Number:	1963776	CHEVROLLE
Registration Number:	2403901	DANESLAND
Registration Number:	1970661	GREAT CHEESES OF FRANCE
Registration Number:	2421910	IL VILLAGGIO
Registration Number:	1893240	MON DESIR
Registration Number:	1077564	MONSIEUR FROMAGE
Registration Number:	2328382	MONSIEUR FROMAGE
Registration Number:	3044924	OLIVIA
Registration Number:	3522091	PALAZZINA
_	·	TRADEMARK

REEL: 006588 FRAME: 0277 900489226

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3330381	PASSIONATE ABOUT CHEESE
Registration Number:	1918172	PRESTIGE
Registration Number:	2840176	RECIPE CORNER
Registration Number:	1008444	THE SMILING CHEESEMAN
Registration Number:	1093891	VALLEY FORGE
Registration Number:	4379628	VALLEY FORGE
Registration Number:	4379627	VALLEY FORGE CRAFTED IN THE AMERICAN TRA
Serial Number:	86177103	VALLEY FORGE AMERICAN BORN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7043311159

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7043311000

Email: PTO_TMconfirmation@mvalaw.com,

maryelizabethzaldivar@mvalaw.com

Correspondent Name: Moore & Van Allen PLLC Address Line 1: 100 North Tryon Street

Address Line 2: Suite 4700, ATTN: IP DEPARTMENT Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	017625.004972
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John Slaughter
SIGNATURE:	/john slaughter/
DATE SIGNED:	03/12/2019

Total Attachments: 6

source=TRSI-T - Wells Fargo Bank, National Association to Schratter Foods Incorporated#page1.tif source=TRSI-T - Wells Fargo Bank, National Association to Schratter Foods Incorporated#page2.tif source=TRSI-T - Wells Fargo Bank, National Association to Schratter Foods Incorporated#page3.tif source=TRSI-T - Wells Fargo Bank, National Association to Schratter Foods Incorporated#page4.tif source=TRSI-T - Wells Fargo Bank, National Association to Schratter Foods Incorporated#page5.tif source=TRSI-T - Wells Fargo Bank, National Association to Schratter Foods Incorporated#page6.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This **TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS**, dated as of March 12, 2019 ("<u>Release</u>"), is made by Wells Fargo Bank, National Association ("<u>Lender</u>"), in favor of Schratter Foods Incorporated, a Delaware corporation ("Borrower").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Security Agreement dated as of July 7, 2015 (as amended, supplemented or restated from time to time, the "Security Agreement") and the Trademark Security Agreement dated as of July 7, 2015 ("Trademark Security Agreement"), each by and among the Borrower and Lender, Borrower irrevocably pledged and assigned to, and granted to Lender, for itself as Lender and for each Bank Product Provider (collectively, the "Secured Parties"), a security interest in the Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("<u>USPTO</u>") on July 28, 2015 at Reel 5585 Frame 0852.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises and undertakings set forth herein and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and with the intention of being legally bound hereby, Lender, on behalf of the Secured Parties, and Borrower agree as follows:

SECTION 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. Capitalized terms used herein without definition shall have the meanings ascribed to such terms in the Security Agreement or Trademark Security Agreement.

SECTION 2. Termination and Release. Lender, on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby:

- (a) absolutely, unconditionally and irrevocably terminates the Trademark Security Agreement;
- (b) absolutely, unconditionally and irrevocably terminates, cancels, forever discharges, and releases the pledge, assignment, and grant of security interest in the Trademarks, including, but not limited to, the foregoing listed on Schedule A attached hereto;
 - (c) represents and warrants that it has full authority to execute and deliver this Release; and
 - (d) authorizes the recordation of this Release with the USPTO at Borrower's expense.

SECTION 3. Further Assurances. Lender, at Borrower's expense, hereby agrees to duly execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to effect the security interest release contemplated herein. To the extent that any other filings with any other governmental authority have been made with respect to any of the Trademarks, Lender will, at Borrower's expense, execute and deliver a reasonable release or other instrument that will terminate any such filing and/or release any interests conveyed therein.

TRH\1010851v1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Lender, on behalf of the Secured Parties, has caused this Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

Lender:

Wells Fargo Bank, National Association

Name: Sabato Mutone

Title: Vice President

Schedule A

Trademark	Registration Number	Registration Date	Expiration Date
A Affinage (and design)	4.136,170	1/07-22-2010	05-01-2022
A Affinage (and design)	4,544,063	1/07-22-2010	06-03-2024
Accent on Choese	2.394.183	12-10-1998/ 01-31-1999	10-10-2020
Affinage Unique Cheeses From Around The World (and	4,210,585	1/07-22-2010	09-18-2022
design) ANCO	2,506,152	08-14-2000/ 04-01-1969	11-13-2021
ANCO (and design)	934.073	04-05-1971/ 04-01-1969	05-16-2022
ANCO (and design)	1,789.550	12-14-1992/ 02-28-1992	08-24-2023
Berghaus	2,083,071	11-16-1995	07-29-2017

TRII\1010851v1

and the state of t	ACCUPATION OF THE PROPERTY OF	1	
		/10-25-1995	
Cathedral	1.272.953	09-17-1982/ 10-20-1980	04-03-2024

Trademark	Registration Number	Registration Date	Expiration Date
Cathedral De Meaux	1.220.193	07-31-1981/ 09-08-1980	12-14-2022
Chevrolle	1.963.776	07-19-1994/ 09-30-1981	03-26-2016
Danesland	2.403.910	09-15-1999/ 04-30-1999	11-14-2020
Great Cheeses of France (stylized)	1.970.661	11-15-1994/ 10-01-1994	04-23-2016
IL Villagio	2,421,910	09-14-1998/ 06-01-1999	01-16-2021
Mon Desir (stylized)	1,893,240	05-20-1994/ 06-28-1982	05-09-2015
Monsieur Fromage	1.077.564	02-14-1977/ 01-31-1951	11-15-2017
Monsieur Fromage	2.328.382	09-21-1978/	03-14-2020

TRII\1010851v1

		01-07-1998	The state of the s
- Olivia	3,044,924	06-01-2004/ 12-31-1997	01-17-2016
Palazzina	3,522,091	03-28-2007/1	10-21-2018
Passionate About Cheese	3.330.381	04-24-2003/1	11-06-2017
Prestige	1.918,172	(17-07-1993/ 02-16-1982	09-12-2015
Recipe Comer	2.840.176	01-14-2003/1	05-11-2014
The Smiling Cheeseman (and design)	1.008.444	12-05-1973/ 09-12-1973	04-08-2015
Valley Forge	1.093.891	140-28-1975/	06-20-2018
Valley Forge	4,379.628	12-13-2012/ 06-01-2010	08-06-2023

Trademark	Registration Number	Registration Date	Expiration Date
Valley Forge Crafted in the American Tradition	4,379,627	12-13-2012/ 06-01-2010	08-06-2023
Mon Desir	330,397	Registered 07-24- 1987/1 st Renewal 07-24-2002	N/A

TRI1\1010851v1

(Canada)		ZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZ	<u> </u>
Palazzina (Mexico)	1.058.261	Registered 03-28- 2008	N/A
Cathedral De Meaux (France)	1,215,555	Registered 10-15- 1982	N/A
IL Villagio (and design) (Dominican Republic)	208.464	Registered 2-17- 2013	N/A
Valley Forge Crafted in the American Tradition (and Design)	208.448	Registered 12-17- 2013	N/A
(Dominican Republic)			

Trademark Application	Registration Number	Registration Date	Expiration Date
American Born			

TRII\1010851v1

RECORDED: 03/12/2019